AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

PAGE OF PAGES
1 6

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE
0364 See Block 16C

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE | 00603

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P.0O. Box 450

Richland WA 99352

7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem 6) CODE |0 0603

Office of River Protection
U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P.0. Box 450

MS: H6-60

Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, State and ZIP Cods)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

0}
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC

Attn: BRIAN THOMAS 9B. DATED (SEE [TEM 11)

C/0 URS ENERGY & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

PO BOX 73 / 720 PARK BLVD 10A. MODIFICATIO CO TRACT/ORDER NO,
BOISE ID 837290073 X \DE-AC27- 08 14800

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
05/29/2008

CODE 806500521 FACILITY CODE

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

() The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers OJis extended. [is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: {a} By completing
items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to tha solicitation and amendmant numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes

reference o the solicitation and this amendment, and I8 receivad prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

% A g—F«{[g CHANGE ORDER |s ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
FAR 52 243 —2, ‘Changes-Cost Reimbursement (AUG 1987)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify fype of medification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ois not. [X] is required to sign this documeant and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including fcantract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is definitize change orders for CP-15-003 - DOE Order
420.1C, Facility Safety - Balance of TOC; CP-15-013 - Lockout/Tagout Procedures, Rev. 2;
CP-15-033 - Re-Configqured Isolok® Testing; CP-15-031 - DNFSB-2012-2 Ductwork Modification
Action 2-2; and incorporate the statements of work as modified through negotiations. See
following pages for further details.

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2016

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

uvins OSN2acs, k. - | 2 <= 4G b2

1‘_53. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR ’ 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER|C, 16C. DATE SIGNED
Contracting B&i"“

v'l (Signature of person authorized to sign) '/ 25/ l b M) / /Z ? //é

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83),
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.243



Contract Number DE-AC27-08R V14800
Continvaiion Page, Modification 364

Purpose of Modification:

The purpose of this supplemental agreement is to definitize Change Proposal numbers CP-15-005 - DOE C
420.1C, Facility Safety (WRPS Letier WRPS-1404192 R4); CP-15-0i3 - DOE-0336, Hanford Site
Lockout/Tagout Procedures, Rev. 2 (WRPS Letier WRPS-1404210 R1); CP-15-033 Reconfigured Isolok®
Testing (WRPS Leiter WRPS-1501087 R1); CP-15-031 — DINFSE-2012-2 Ductwork Modification Action 2-2
(WRPS Letter WRPS-1501085 R1); and incorporate the siatements of work as modified through negotiations,
documented in accordance with FAR 52.243-2, Changes-Cost Reimburserzent (AUG 1987).

1. This modification updates Section B as follows:

L1 Incorporate cost and fee for DOE Order 420.1C, Facility Safety — Balance 6f TOC. The addition
of this new scope increases costs in the amount of $4,509,075.22 and fee in the amount of
$116,166.58, for a toial increase in comiract value of $4,625,241.80. The costs and fee are
incorporated in the B.4-1 Table by sub-Contract Line Jtemn Number (CLIN) and Fiscal Year (FY)
as follows:

CP-25-005 - DIOE O £0.1C Fuctiity Safery - Balance of TOC FYania FYINE | FY206 | VowiOmMenil!  IVapy FINE | Totst Opanz | ot ksl 3
(WRPS- 2404132 R4} :

SubCLIM 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations - 7651,314.79 | 2,393.546.34 | 3,954,854.13 645,807.25 - 845,907,205 | 3,800,768.32
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indiract Costs (GRA Only! - 123,510.75 353,203.23 276,818.98 . 06,572.05 - 55,672.08 575,402,05
Nt 'M"ii:" Sy Retine iy B¢ Ko it Pish - | 10481815] 1647556 aaLEaE| 1352010 - 1257030 | 33480
Sum;a! -SG50 ) - BEN,684.68 | 2,783,33%.4% | 2,75%,575.82 755,020,410 - 75,093,401 450807532
Fee increase (pool) - - . i 01, 707.96 - - 243,858,682 115,165,528
Toi=! Brice : - $53,644,60 | 2783,324.43 | 3,8%4,684.78 756,032,453 - TRLESEM | 6,505,264.80 |

1.2 Incorporsie cost and fee for the Lockout/T agout Procedures, Rev. 2. The addition of this new
scope increases cosis in the amount of $130,596.86 and fee in the amount of $5,422.66. for a total
increase in contract value of $137,012.52. The costs and fee are incorporated in the B.4-1 Table

oy sub-Contract Line ftem Number (CLIN) and Fiscal Vear {FY) as foliows:

= ; i 5 i [ - .
;:;;:Sois 4{_;;;1?;:;-“;0“ Procedures Rev. 2 F'le-i  Fv2015 W.mm '@' . | i
SubCilN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations - 100,476.07 - 100.476.07
SubCUN 1.2.2 - Base Opevratiorns Indirect Costs (GRA Cnly) - 16,289.13 | - 16,298.13
SubCLN 6.1 - Hanford Empioyee Retirement & Benefit Plan 13,821.66 i 13,821.66
Management
Subtotal - Cost - 130,595.86 - 130,596.86
Fee increase {pooi) - - - 6.422.66
Total Price . 130,596.86 - 137,018.52 |

1.3 Incorporate cosi and fee for the Re-Configured Isolok® Testing. The addition of this new scope
increases costs in the amount of $893,485.79 and fee in the amoun: of $66,494.00, for a total
' increase in contract value of $959,979.7S. The costs and fee are incorporated in the B.4-1 Table

by sub-Contract Line fiemi Number (CLIN) and Fiscal Year (FY) as follows:

Page Z of 6



Centract Number DE-AC27-08R V14300
Continuation Page, Modification 364

P<15-038 - Reconfigure isolok Testing . S B

(WRPS-ISGR0BZRYL} . Lo Fvanle | Fv2008 | Ev2086 | o voal
SubClUIN 1.2.2 - Basa Opevaiions Indirect Costs (G&A Only) - 10,949.34 103,020.54 313,565,858
SubCUN 3.1 - Treatment Planning, WFD and WTP Transition - 74,790.77 697,679.24 77%,4870.00
5ubCLIN 6.1- Hanford Employee Retirement & Benefit Flan

Management - 1,982.83 5,053.07 7,045.90
Subtoial - Cost - 83,732.94 805,752.85 893,485.79
Fee incresse (poo!l) - - - 66,484.00
Total Price - 7,732.94 805,752,85 955,879.7% I

1.4

Incorporate cost and fee for the DNFSB-2012 Ductwork Modification Action 2-2. The addition

of this new scope increasss costs in the amount of $4,789,098.99 and fee in the amount of
$341,063.21, for a total increase in contract valus of $5,130,162.20.
incorporated in the B.4-1 Table by sub-Cortract Line Item Number {CLIN) and Fiscal Year (FY)

as followe:

The costs and fee are

CP-15-031 - DNFSB-2012-2 Ductwork Modification Action 2-2 !
{WRPS-1501085 R1} FY2014 FY20i5 FY2016 Total .
SubCLIN 1.2.1 - Safe, Compliant Operations - i78.447.97 | 3,757.423.08 | #,945,871.08
SubCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs {G&A Only) - 27,709.04 583,028.48 &11,638.42
SubCUN 6.1 - Hanford Emplovee Retirement & Benefit Plan i
iManagemeant - i5,871.41 225,718.11 241,589 52
Subtotal - Cost - 222,028.32 |  4,567,069.67 | 4,78%,06R.9%
Fes increase {pool) - - 341,063.21
Total Price - 422,029.32 | 4,567,060.67 | 5,130,162.20
1.5 As aresult of the changes listed in items 1.1 through 1.5 above, the contract cost is increased by
$10,322,256.86 and the fee is increased by $530,146.45 for a total increase of $10,852,403.31 as
shown in the tabie below.
o Mod3ss . : : 1 Fas PR, Pra0zs  Dlowst Qodens ) YT FYEOSE | Tosal Sntion % . Grand Yokl
SubCLIM 1.2.1-Safs, Corapliant Operaiions ! - | 3,060,238.83 | 6150,959.42 | 7,19:,708.35 | £45,507.25 | = ge5,007.25 | 7,837,415.80
SutCLIN 1.2.2 - Base Operations Indirect Costs (G&A Only) - 178,469.16 | 1,040,258.25 | 1,%18,777.41 | 96,672.05 | 5,670 | 3,215,300.45
SubCLIi 3.1- Treatment Planning, WD and WTP Transition - 74,790.77 697,679.24 TG00 - - - FT2AT0.02
:::r::ljlzl ,:e 1n tHanford Employee Retiremeni & Benefit Plan ; ) 136,505.05 247,206.74 253,75179 13,520.10 ) 25010 97,2708
Subtoial - Cost ! - HA30,002.82 | B,835,185.55 9,566,157 46 755,032.40 - FEE092.40 | 30,322,256,48
Fee increase (pool) | - - 515,687.52 - - 4,458.62 530,345.45
iotal Price - | 1435,008.85 | 8,335,355.85 | 20,001,895.35 | 755,095.40 . TRGSERA0 | 60,8%7,400.31

1.6  The Confract Value is changed from
CLIN 2.2, CLIN 3.1, Sub-CLIN 1.2

Contract Price as follows:

2
, Sut

e oae
$5,835
i,

Ry

-CLIN 1.2.2,

Page 3 0of 6

Sub-CLIN 2.1,

913,680 to §5,946,766,083. Section B, Table B.4-1,

Sub-CLIN 6.1 and Total



gJo { 3.

s

[l M..-é nxwd (£

IR RIS LI

CS1'618'680

|20’ mw'vig L

75 araeSS

_loteres

T2l

6" '162'939

21056 8L

17394 4

wnux&mm

ey 1)

IERRsET

mhm.?&.?r

cad'exes

e EEARg)

| B

ey
.gwnw»n ikl

)

s

&.x"i .

L EEIEEEICIET

Nasaasenz's - |

aﬂ% ,a

e
e
£
(73
%3

mmu .«

b

l..if,-ls_mll-.-

iy .-f.; 0. o

SEE ;_w& «&2

7.5 Tve,

Gld j ey

S0 SUAT

: ..i.i?.%v.wll L SR

FTe
@

wf

i

S—

por B

Lﬁ?_ﬁ

,auw 1y

0 L.,.I«muus mr

ey

TR
EITTk

ATy

iRt
g... BTl

o croe

a—éﬂ. wunuémw

PIE BONEIYIPOJA] ‘98 moyenuyuos)

W% Ad

008VTAUBO-LEDV-A( Iequiny jou13u0))

B ..w

s

<

e SR ST




GIE'ILE ST

Sy
Lk T
£EVEL08E 0MErE

Gt caa
L ag
lozzsersss _ igtivss'ae

loszensc
eS8 'cly

icl

[y )
ELNCI I Sic 3 M
tsss_ o b

55T v ¢

B P ey
&
g
(&3
€L
&L

vl

. . P ]

R | F— 0 oS 10 e fooeste a
3 wres  fasing [

1

0
[}
]
0
0
G
G
0
0

oo 0o o oo Do

(€ € <€«

[ ]

et
s DVeng
st

Isaraisiny
2003008
el Hesmazie
0
L0y )
2PER] ooy
L4 o
¢ —
282U vLv'Een's 2081509
2 lo
0 0
PrENEETA AE'LALe
136818 YEL W05
BLEITL
CIEIBRE

evimer jmasw

IR —

leie

2L ey

=
< 4!

A oy )

ey Yed A
1g 59

e 1o
.ws.aa.v et

Gati0i'S)
o
i e
iy FTE09'ES
e Mhaw.ﬁ...u s6v' 188l
HEA ] SRLEE

Tt

=L L L

Juots s

B

nss U _.@a.mg,.m B
‘ At

L

£
X
o

OIS § ki)
$3Z 1

<
&

Ry
P0G
lezomveve
0

CIYOT'iE
054G

£
i g e sinRsads cseg
segr o v | e R

R 4

(it Rk

A ot S B 43

_m S
| simsL | PMEAG

, s S N
B o

smowearey] T ghomswgdy -y pobing wogd

Wioere | o

g e

0L
¥9c ﬁsmu.ﬁ@ﬁmﬁaaﬂ m&mm&hﬁ uonen -mﬁm—@ﬂu
008FTAUBO-LTDV-H( JoquIny] joenucy)



Contract Number DE-AC27-08R V14800
Continuatien Page, Modification 364

2. Attached to this medification is the Replacement Page for Section B, page B-7.

3. FAR 43.204(c)2) - Contractor’s Staiement of Release —

.m consideration: of the modificaiion agreed "0 h erein 25 compiete equitable adjustments for the

ncorporaiion of Change Proposal numbers CP-15-005 - DOE 420., C, Facility Safety, CP-15-
m3 DOE-0336, Hanford Site Lockout/T. agout Procedures, Rex CP-15-033 Reconfigured
Isoick® Tesiing, and CP-15-021 - DNFSR-2012-2 Ju:;twsl«. Momucw.oh Action 2-2, the
Contractor hereby releases the Government from any and ali liab 1hty under this coniract for further
equiiable adjustments atiributable to such facts or circumsiances giving rise io these “proposals
for adjustment.”

Ali other Terms and Conditions remain unchenged

Page 6 0f 6



Contract Number DE-AC27-08RV14800
Continuation Page, Modification 364

Attachment 1
DE-AC27-08RV14800, MODIFICATION 364

Replacement Page
(Total: Two (2) including this Cover Page)
* Section B, Page B-6



Tank Operations Contract
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800

Section B
Modification No. 364

Transhion Base Period Opticn Period 1 Option Period 2 Contract Totﬂq
CLIN SubCLIN | Auth [ FY 2008 | FY 2008 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY20i2_ | FY2018 | Tolais FY2HW | FY2066 | FY20n Totals FY2017 | FY2018 | Tamis Tolals
58 A | 549,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B [ o 0 of 5494000
CLN 1 121 A O] 10375y 1%0557912]  139869524| 1385027208  176874580|  64011,765] G16167.7%6|  2onate.eme] 24T Te0Rmane| T80 TR ToR 00 345,947,358 52,572
Base Operaions | 122 | A O 29,509,468 30647881]  44176.825| 44811.205] 162,426,078  50391,008]  74,454.357|  71.064084]  196,810.349 121,695, 32,766, 1,251,461] 8008,
13 A o 855127 2206216] 23131428 23312148] 107.0247) 31307058 3720949  A4RBNe5]  T8AS,TI8|  VaGmAG|  TAeTAE| BRI 598,35
CLN 2 55T 21 A O SrAs0el  rerseSi| 7504  eAZ6 TS|  GAedosed  Se7ini2| 5007203 T0ATe2es|  Banse|  BEIG|  w@edee|  Gened 113,548,096] 704,041,690,
Retv. & Closure| 2.2 A 0 138,857 2,067,213 3.266,018 381,456 512,554 7.912,990 2,599,004 7236260 10,092.074| 20,827,428 4,298,041 2,672,326 7,170,368 75
CIN3 31 A 0 797682 17498036 051267] 36090531 2B740486| 110misate| 31749208 o1edeiel|  Ge7Ban|  ieriama| 1057561 5000841 15,878,705] AT AR
wIp 32 A 0 926,406 3,646,905 2,533,026 3,272,674 2,588,147 Eﬁ{ 10,476,468 5671 414 7.213782] 27,361,663 3,472,0% 3547720 70U A7,
Support 33 A 0 829,600 3,462,842 2,535,361 3317522 309,605 10,464,529 3,620,997 3,902,398 291684] 10440200  25.277.092]  19,707.95]  44005004] 65,880,980
34 A 0 158,274 544,884, 1,787,451 4,212,566 39,542 5,743,117 3,410,480 5,171,319 2,528,162 12,109,960, 791 0 ;
41 0 0 0 0| | 0| 0 0 of 0 0 0 []
CLN4 42 0 0 g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [] 0 [
Supplemental 43 A 0 2,798,664 8,547,404 576,925 4.795.856] 17,118,850, 5,063,483 6.051,885] 9,083,424 21,088,792, 2,460,390 2,528,522,
Treatment 44 A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0
45 0 2472 0 0 110,084 375222 487,668 702,630 0 0 702,630) 0 0
TING 51 0 0 0 0 [ [ 9| 3680.340]  10.693,987]  19.76B215]  AB.142,5H1 7,893,856 D)
Early Feed & 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 [ 0 O 2at507|  2.807,55
Opeaton of 53 0] 0 0 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
the WTP LAW 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O] 131280508 134,314,585,
CLN 6 Pension | 6.1 A O 14203489] 19.021,014|  te.od4zi23] 23,327,065 26,848,072 100,395,752 39,045,588] — 38.252.980]  110,860,067| 40,064,602 43,484,974,
& Wellare Plans | 6.2 A Of 71526845 146785006]  90.630410] 79044602  122,161,268] 510,951,241 118.009,783] 113994558  355,158,983|  109.015,465] 106,516,696  216,490,161| 1,081, 1496.005
Base |Contract Cost SASAO0  S10767.633| 452648, 115]  415.001,365] 44035 00| Se001257| 145,375,260  57ARB1.776| 756,080,166 69AA1T.53| 20550808 B0 o] SEEAET 1,182,922.435] 5,356 500,108
Contact  [Avalable Fee! 14902548 21704882 19899711 21,142,750 24,524,604  102,174,898)  25.073,182| 30,000,000 T80 104,302,821] 18D TBD 57,048,
Sub-Towls | Conact Price 54340000 325690231) 474.352,998|  434.901576]  462.067,780  550,507.370| 2,247,549,963| 590,054,968  786.080,186] 78D 2,129,691,3065| 16D TED 1,240,168,467)  5,62,903,796
CLN7 71 A O] 1854771 82696.778| 67,820,906, [ 0| 185,060,455 0 0 0 0] g 0 o as080.455,
American 72 A [ 2444,682] 15043842 17,382,721 0 I 0 0 0 0 0 0 of 3
Recoveryand [ 7.3 A 0 359,231 20067,000( 26,950,992 0 DR 0 0 o 0 0 B o f08e7,223
Reinvestment 7.4 A 0 0 [ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [
Act (ARRA) 75 A 0| 820,051 2,560,284 4,272,691 0 0 8,053,025 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 083,026
7.6 A 0 0 8520572 10,278,267 0 0] 18.998,639) 0 0 [ D) 0 0 of 16898
ARRA _|Convact Gost O] 25406,635] 120408075 146,705,577 [ 0] 501,520,347, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 301,620,
SubTols  |Avalable Fee o 2853000 11,180,000 6,308,000 0 0 ‘zz,—:uz,oﬁ] [ 0 0 0 0 0 of _ mab
(Contract Price Of 28259695  140588,05] 156,014,577 [ 0 323,865,347 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 832,347
Contact | Contract Cost 5,494,000  336,194370]  582,056,190] 561707442  440,925,030] 526,012,675 z,us,assﬁlT 756,060,166] _ 694.417.543| 2,028, 386,404] 616,854,165 503.468.570] 1,162,325,435 | 5660
Todls  |Avaiable Fee! Of  17785548]  32664882] 28208711 21,142,750  24504,804]  124516,688| 25073192  30.000.000] T80 104,302,821] T80 TED 57846,002] | 7.005,50
Contract Price 5,494,000] 353,349.926]  614.041.072] 589,916,153  462.067.780]  550,537,378] - 2,671, 412,310]  599,054,058|  786.089.166|  TED 2,129,691,306] T80 TED 1,240,163,467 | §.945,766.00

B-6



